Edition : 33rd
Date : 11/10/2015

Venue : Didcot Conservative Club

Last Years Final : (2014) Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Mark Trafford (Oxon)

Winner
Runner-up

Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up
High Break
Ladies High Break
Furthest Lady

Kevin Tunstall (Sussex)
Curt Driver (Kent)
Mark Foster (Kent)
Lee Radford (Hants)
Curt Driver (Kent)
None Recorded
Michelle Baden (Sussex), Bella Stoner (Sussex) - Round 2

3,540

RULES : Triangles, with triangle reformed each time the table is cleared

ALTERNATIVE RULES 2015

MAIN COMP
Round 1
Group A
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1|MNigel Senior SUSSEN 4 4 0 10,600 2,650 B
2 |Curt Driver Kent 4 2 2 9,810 2,453 4
3| Dave ingram SLUSSEX 4 2 2 a,480 2120 4
4| Tony Brown Eent 4 2 2 5490 1373 4
S|Craiz Mace C=on 4 0 4 3,420 855 0
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,380 Curt Driver Kent 2,170
Tony Brown Kent 1,270 Craig Mace Oxon 830
Curt Driver Kent 2,490 Tony Brown Kent 750
Curt Driver Kent 3,960 Craig Mace Oxon 850
Dave Ingram Sussex 3,090 Craig Mace Oxon 800
Tony Brown Kent 2,360 Dave Ingram Sussex 1,630
Nigel Senior Sussex 3,340 Tony Brown Kent 1,110
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,290 Dave Ingram Sussex 1,700
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,590 Craig Mace Oxon 940
Dave Ingram Sussex 2,060 Curt Driver Kent 1,190
Group B
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|Barry Radford Hants 4 3 1 8,460 2,115 6
2 |Bob Hall SUSSEN 4 3 1 7,500 1,875 6
3|Mark Trafford Oxon 4 2 2 7,800 1,950 4
4| Damian Coates Marthants 4 1 3 5,620 1,405 2
5|lack Baden SUSSEX 4 1 3 3,730 933 2
Barry Radford Hants 2,100 Bob Hall Sussex 1,790
Jack Baden Sussex 2,160 Mark Trafford Oxon 1,540
Bob Hall Sussex 1,970 Jack Baden Sussex 1,210
Bob Hall Sussex 2,060 Mark Trafford Oxon 1,460
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,120 Damian Coates Northants 1,690
Damian Coates Northants 1,490 Jack Baden Sussex 0
Barry Radford Hants 3,810 Jack Baden Sussex 360
Barry Radford Hants 1,380 Damian Coates Northants 1,240
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,680 Barry Radford Hants 1,170
Bob Hall Sussex 1,680 Damian Coates Northants 1,200
Group C
Pos|Player County P W L SCcore Ave PTS
1|Tony Webster Hants 4 4 0 8,630 2,158 a8
2 | Dave Lawton Berks 4 2 2 5,240 1,560 4
3|Pauline Withey C=on 4 2 2 5410 1353 4
4|Lee Radford Hants 4 1 3 7,620 1,905 2
5|5tuart Carruthers SUSSEX 4 1 3 3,870 S68
Tony Webster Hants 1,840 Lee Radford Hants 1,600
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,410 Dave Lawton Berks 1,090
Lee Radford Hants 3,060 Pauline Withey Oxon 860
Dave Lawton Berks 2,670 Lee Radford Hants 1,900
Dave Lawton Berks 1,330 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 870
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,640 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 850
Tony Webster Hants 2,680 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,500
Tony Webster Hants 1,830 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 580
Tony Webster Hants 2,280 Dave Lawton Berks 1,150
Stuart Carruthers Sussex 1,570 Lee Radford Hants 1,060
Group D
Pos|Player County P W L SCore Ave PTS
1|Dennis Atkins Oxon 4 4 0 5820 1,455 8
2 | Doug Carswell Bucks 4 3 1 8,720 2,180 b
3|5id Ponting Oxon 4 2 2 0,470 1,618 )
&|Colleen Park SLUSSEN 4 1 3 3,550 BEB 2
5|Adam Ingram Cxon 4 0 4 3,990 095 0
Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,490 Doug Carswell Bucks 770
Colleen Park Sussex 1,320 Adam Ingram Oxon 1,080
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,050 Adam Ingram Oxon 1,650
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,430 Colleen Park Sussex 1,240
Sid Ponting Oxon 1,760 Colleen Park Sussex 750
Sid Ponting Oxon 1,690 Adam Ingram Oxon 520
Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,340 Adam Ingram Oxon 740
Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,830 Sid Ponting Oxon 860
Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,160 Colleen Park Sussex 240
Doug Carswell Bucks 3,470 Sid Ponting Oxon 2,160
Group E
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1| Matthew lones Bucks 4 4 f] 8,180 2,045 8
2 |Bella Stoner SUSSEN 4 3 1 6,060 1,515 6
3| Mark Foster Kent 4 2 2 6,570 1,643 4
4|Sandra Hall SUSSEN 4 1 3 4 520 1,130 2
5|Danielle Chewings Oxon 0 4 4110 1,028 0
Bella Stoner Sussex 1,930 Sandra Hall Sussex 1,220
Matt Jones Bucks 1,720 Mark Foster Kent 400
Bella Stoner Sussex 1,990 Mark Foster Kent 1,260
Matt Jones Bucks 2,510 Bella Stoner Sussex 640
Matt Jones Bucks 2,200 Danielle Chewings Oxon 1,850
Mark Foster Kent 2,110 Danielle Chewings Oxon 500
Mark Foster Kent 2,800 Sandra Hall Sussex 950
Sandra Hall Sussex 1,180 Danielle Chewings Oxon 620
Matt Jones Bucks 1,750 Sandra Hall Sussex 1,170
Bella Stoner Sussex 1,500 Danielle Chewings Oxon 1,140
Group F
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1| Phil Hawkins Berks a4 3 1 8,640 2,160 6
2 |Kyle Ingram SUSsEN g 3 ; | 5,590 1,398 ]
3 |Simon Coleman Maorthants 4 2 2 6,540 1635 4
&|Lorraine Hall SUSSEX 4 2 2 5,080 1270 4
5|5teven Hopkins SLSSEX 4 o 4 4 820 1,205 o
Simon Coleman Northants 2,320 Lorraine Hall Sussex 1,690
Phil Hawkins Berks 2,370 Steven Hopkins Sussex 1,700
Simon Coleman Northants 2,120 Steven Hopkins Sussex 970
Kyle Ingram Bucks 2,090 Lorraine Hall Sussex 1,120
Phil Hawkins Berks 3,230 Kyle Ingram Bucks 690
Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,120 Steven Hopkins Sussex 930
Phil Hawkins Berks 2,320 Simon Coleman Northants 910
Lorraine Hall Sussex 1,410 Steven Hopkins Sussex 1,220
Lorraine Hall Sussex 860 Phil Hawkins Berks 720
Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,690 Simon Coleman Northants 1,190
Group G
Pos|Player County P W L SCcore Ave PTS
1|Kevin Tunstall Berks 4 3 1 6,740 1,685 B
2 |Dave Alder Berks 4 3 1 6,660 1,665 b
3| Hayiey Tunstall SUsSex 4 2 2 5,580 1,395 4
4|Dave Tooke C=on 4 2 2 4 530 13133 4
S| Dave Rowley Hants 4 0 4 3,740 O35 0
Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,140 Dave Rowley Hants 840
Dave Alder Berks 1,500 Dave Tooke Oxon 950
Dave Tooke Oxon 1,440 Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,410
Dave Alder Berks 1,520 Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,100
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 2,440 Dave Alder Berks 2,000
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 1,300 Dave Tooke Oxon 370
Dave Tooke Oxon 1,770 Dave Rowley Hants 1,000
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 1,470 Dave Rowley Hants 1,150
Dave Alder Berks 1,640 Dave Rowley Hants 750
Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,930 Kevin Tunstall Sussex 1,530
Group H
Pos|Player County P W L SCore Ave PTS
1|Kevin Hall SUSSEN 3 3 0 5870 1,957 B
2 |Michelle Baden SUSSEN 3 2 1 3,180 1,060
I | Kevin Stoner Berks & 1 2 3,690 1,230 2
& |5tephen Coleman Oxon 3 0 3 &4 040 1,347 0
Kevin Hall Sussex 2,360 Kevin Stoner Sussex 910
Michelle Baden Sussex 1,290 Stephen Coleman Northants 920
Michelle Baden Sussex 1,300 Kevin Stoner Sussex 280
Kevin Stoner Sussex 2,500 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,340
Kevin Hall Sussex 1,520 Michelle Baden Sussex 590
Kevin Hall Sussex 1,990 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,780
Round 2
Nigel Senior Sussex 3,360 2,560 5,920 Bob Hall Sussex 1,310 2,490 3,800
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,150 3,010 5,160 Tony Webster Hants 1,210 910 2,120
Matt Jones Sussex 1,480 2,720 4,200 Kyle Ingram Bucks 860 390 1,250
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 2,390 1,900 4,290 Michelle Baden Sussex 1,230 830 2,060
Kevin Hall Sussex 2,260 1,910 4,170 Dave Alder Berks 1,170 2,090 3,260
Phil Hawkins Berks 1,470 2,420 3,890 Bella Stoner Sussex 1,240 880 2,120
Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,980 1,680 3,660 Dave Lawton Berks 720 1,380 2,100
Curt Driver Kent 4,710 2,540 7,250 Barry Radford Hants 1,630 990 2,620
Quarter Finals
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,430 2,330 4,760 Doug Carswell Bucks 1,820 2,030 3,850
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 980 1,850 2,830 Matt Jones Sussex 1,280 1,200 2,480
Kevin Hall Sussex 1,590 1,370 2,960 Phil Hawkins Berks 770 1,470 2,240
Curt Driver Kent 2,860 1,490 4,350 Dennis Atkins Oxon 1,100 1,570 2,670
Semi Finals
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 2,880 2,770 5,650 Nigel Senior Sussex 650 2,540 3,190
Curt Driver Kent 2,000 1,690 3,690 Kevin Hall Sussex 1,770 1,890 3,660
Final
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 2,720 2,060 4,780 Curt Driver Kent 1,700 1,230 2,930
PLATE COMP
Round 1
Damian Coates Northants 1,480 Dave Ingram Sussex 1,340
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,600 Colleen Park Sussex 850
Mark Foster Kent 1,430 Lorraine Hall Sussex 880
Stephen Coleman Northants 2,210 Hayley Tunstall Sussex 1,800
Kevin Stoner Sussex 1,100 Dave Tooke Oxon 980
Simon Coleman Northants 1,520 Sandra Hall Sussex 620
Lee Radford Hants 2,280 Sid Ponting Oxon 1,610
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,320 Tony Brown Kent 930
Quarter Finals (2 legs)
Damian Coates Northants 1,020 1,900 2,920 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,170 1,100 2,270
Mark Foster Kent 2,040 2,030 4,070 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,170 2,010 3,180
Simon Coleman Northants 2,670 2,350 5,020 Kevin Stoner Sussex 1,630 390 2,020
Lee Radford Hants 1,850 2,640 4,490 Mark Trafford Oxon 2,410 1,630 4,040
Semi Finals (2 legs)
Mark Foster Kent 1,290 1,690 2,980 Damian Coates Northants 1,080 1,010 2,090
Lee Radford Hants 1,980 2,440 4,420 Simon Coleman Northants 1,420 2,140 3,560
Final (2 legs)
Mark Foster Kent 1,930 1,050 2,980 Lee Radford Hants 1,450 600 2,050

RANKING POINTS
Pos Player

Kevin Tunstall
Curt Driver
Nigel Senior
Kevin Hall
Doug Carswell
Matt Jones

Phil Hawkins
Dennis Atkins
Mark Foster
Lee Radford
Tony Webster
Barry Radford
Simon Coleman
Mark Trafford
Bob Hall

Dave Alder
Dave Ingram
Kyle Ingram
Bella Stoner
Dave Lawton
Tony Brown

Sid Ponting
Pauline Withey
Lorraine Hall
Hayley Tunstall
Dave Tooke
Michelle Baden
Kevin Stoner
Damian Coates
Jack Baden
Stuart Carruthers
Colleen Park
Sandra Hall
Stephen Coleman
Craig Mace
Adam Ingram
Danielle Chewings
Steven Hopkins
Dave Rowley
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High Breaks

Player

1 Curt Driver
2 Phil Hawkins

3 Dave Ingram

4 Dave Alder

5 Simon Coleman
6 Nigel Senior

7 Curt Driver

8 Lee Radford

9 Tony Webster
10 Lee Radford

County

GP Pts

Sussex
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Bucks
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Hants
Hants
Hants
Northants
Oxon
Sussex
Berks
Sussex
Bucks
Sussex
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Oxon
Sussex
Sussex
Northants
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Northants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Hants

County
Kent
Berks
Sussex
Berks
Northants
Sussex
Kent
Hants
Hants
Hants

Round
GRP A
GRP F
GRP A
GRP G
GRP F
GRP A
GRP A
GRP C
GRP C
GRPC

RP

7.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.70
0.35

Break
3,540
1,800
1,350
1,220
1,200
1,040
800
740
700
650

Win Bonus

0.75
0.50
1.00
0.75
0.75
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.60
0.35
1.00
0.75
0.60
0.55
0.75
0.75
0.50
0.75
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.55
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.30
0.35
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Table

Score

0.90
1.70
1.60
0.20
1.00
0.50
0.60

0.50
0.70
0.30
0.50
0.60
0.50
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.10

0.20

0.10
0.10

0.10

0.10

0.20

Total RP Matches Won

8.65
7.20
5.60
3.95
2.75
2.50
2.35
2.00
1.80
1.40
1.30
1.25
1.20
1.05
0.95
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.75
0.70
0.60
0.60
0.55
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.35
0.35
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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